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JOHN C. DEPP, II, ) 
) 

Plaintiff and Counterclaim-Defendant, ) 
) 

V. ) 
) 

AMBER LAURA HEARD, ) 
) 

Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff. ) 

,.. -J(JHN T. FREY 
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Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911 

APPEAL BOND FOR COSTS 

The Appellant John C. Depp, II, having appealed from ajudgmerit of this Court rendered 

on June 24, 2022, as principal, having deposited cash in the amount of $500 as a "bond with 

surety," pursuant to Va. Code § 1-205, with the Clerk of the Circuit Court, has bound himself 

and his heirs, successors, personal representatives and assigns, jointly and severally, to Appellee 

Amber Laura Heard, in the sum of $500.00, to satisfy all damages, costs, and fees that may be 

awarded against him in the Court of Appeals and in the Supreme Court, if it takes cognizance of 

the claim. 



By: 
Benjamin G. Chew (VSB #29113) 
Andrew C. Crawford (VSB #89093) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
601 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel.: (202) 536-1785 
Fax: (617)289-0717 
bchew@brownrudnick.com 
acrawford@brownrudnick.com 

Camille M. Vasquez (pro hac vice) 
Samuel A. Moniz (pro hac vice) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
2211 Michelson Drive 

· Irvine, CA 92612 
Tel.: (949) 752-7100 
Fax: (949) 252-1514 
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com 
smoniz@brownrudnick.com 

Jessica N. Meyers (pro hac vice) 
Y arelyn Mena (pro hac vice) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel.: (212) 209-4800 
jmeyers@brownrudnick.com 

Wayne F. Dennison (pro hac vice) 
Rebecca M. Lecaroz (pro hac vice) 
Stephanie P. Calnan (pro hac vice) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02118 
Tel.: (617) 8568149 
wdennison@brownrudnick.com 
rlecaroz@brownrudnick.com 
scalnan@brownrudnick.com 
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CERTIFICATE 
I CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via e-mail on this 22nd 

day of July, 2022 to: 

Elaine Charlson Bredehoft (VSB No. 23 7 66) 
Adam S. Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717) 
Clarissa K. Pintado (VSB No. 86882) 
David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938) 
CHARLSON BREDEHOFT COHEN & BROWN, P.C. 
11260 Roger Bacon Dr., Suite 201 
Reston, VA 20 I 90 
Phone: 703-318-6800 
Fax: 703-3 I 8-6808 
ebredehoft@cbcblaw.com 
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com 
cpintado@cbcblaw.com 
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com 

J. Benjamin Rottenbom (VSB No. 84796) 
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149) 
WOODS ROGERS PLC 
IO S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400 
P.O. Box 14125 
Roanoke, Virginia 240 I I 
Telephone: (540) 983-7540 
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com 
jtreece@woodsrogers.com 

Counsel for Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff I Appellee 
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